Philips Semiconductors Product specification
74ABT652AOctal  transceiver/register , non-inverting (3-State)
11995 Apr 19 853-1614 15144
FEATURES
• Independent registers for A and B buses
• Multiplexed real-time and stored data
• 3-State outputs
• Live insertion/extraction permitted

7 pF
ICCZ Total supply current Outputs disabled; VCC =5.5V 110 µA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DRAWING NUMBER
24-pin plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C 74ABT652AN SOT222-1
24-pin plastic SOL –40°C to +85°C 74ABT652AD SOT137-1
24-pin plastic SSOP Type II –40°C to +85°C 74ABT652ADB SOT340-1
24-pin plastic TSSOP Type I –40°C to +85°C 74ABT652APW SOT355-1
PIN CONFIGURATION
SA00094
CPAB
SAB